
LAST NAME FIRST NAME EMAIL ADDRESS
COUNTY OF SERVICE Bar Roll 

No.
# of Hrs. 
Earned

Date Earned # of Hrs. 
Earned

Date Earned # of Hrs. 
Earned

Date Earned

Tullos Raymond raymondtullos@tullosandtullos.com 13th Dist. 103745 7 9/19/2025

Koon Lisa lkoon6@koonlaw.net 1st District 100087 7 9/19/2025

Boone Emily ecboone@gmail.com Adams 102630 7 9/19/2025

Boisseau Angela angela@boisseaulaw.com Alcorn 105740 7 3/20/2025 6.75 3/21/2024

Sweat, Jr Thomas tsweatjr@bellsouth.net Alcorn 8102 7 3/20/2025 6.75 3/21/2024

Dry Carrie Holland c_holland@ftcweb.net Amite, Franklin, Walthall 104950 7 9/19/2025

Smith Chaka chakasd@yahoo.com Bolivar 103069 7 3/20/2025 6.75 3/21/2024

Thomas Sumeka sumekathomaslaw@hotmail.com Chickasaw 102107 4 3/20/2025 7.75 3/21/2024

Tenner Tiffany tiffanypendletonlaw@gmail.com Clairborne, Copiah 105715 7 9/19/2025

Finn Christopher chrismfinn.cf@gmail.com Coahoma 101367 7 9/19/2025

Lewis, Jr Richard B rblewis59@gmail.com Coahoma, Quitman 102364 7 9/19/2025

McCardle Milton bmvvardle@butchmccardlelaw.com Copiah 101920 7 9/19/2025

CERTIFIED YOUTH DEFENDER

Mississippi Code Ann. Section 43-21-201 requires attorneys, appointed by a youth court to more than ten (10) cases a year to represent a child, to complete annual 
juvenile justice training that is approved by the Mississippi Office of State Public Defender and the Mississippi Commission on Continuing Legal Education.  Six (6) hours is 
the required amount of training per year.



Thornton Megan megan@stuardthornton.com Covington, Jeff Davis, 
Marion, Simpson

104104 7 9/19/2025

Jewell Enghry katiejewell5@att.net Desoto 99183 7 3/20/2025 6 9/21/2023 7 9/21/2023

Pickett Mary Anne mpickett@desotocountyms.gov Desoto 100094 7 3/20/2025

Arevalo Lindsay Slawson lslawson@co.forrest.ms.us Forrest 104775 7 3/20/2025 9 6/29/2024 6.75 3/21/2024

Hatten Rachael rhatten@forrestcountyms.us Forrest 105156 6 9/19/2025

Miri Andrew Arman arman@ericlowerypa.com Forrest, Pearl River 104755 7 9/19/2025

Blalock Mary Leona m.blalock@maryblalocklaw.com Franklin, Walthall 104809 7 9/19/2025

Horan Payne phoran@horanandhoranlaw.com Grenada, Montgomery 106202 7 9/19/2025

Marlow Neal nealmarlow502@gmail.com Grenada 104680 7 3/20/2025

Nicovich Darnell dnicovich@co.harrison.ms.us Harrison 3854 7 9/19/2025

Smallwood James C. smallwood_Jim@yahoo.com Harrison 8608 7 9/19/2025 7 3/20/2025

Dorsey Brandon brandonlawpllc@aol.com Hinds 100291 7 9/19/2025

Jones Pearlene pearlene_jones@bellsouth.net Holmes 101856 6 9/19/2025 7 3/20/2025

Allen LaTanya attyltallen@gmail.com Humphreys, Madison, 
Sunflower

106383 7 9/19/2025

Blackmon Lydia Roberta blacklr@bellsouth.net Humphreys 8650 7 3/20/2025 6.75 3/21/2024



Kimbrough Angela Turner angelaturnerkim@yahoo.com Humphreys, Leflore, 
Sunflower

101011 7 9/19/2025 7 3/20/2025 6.75 3/21/2024

Wheeler LaTrish wheelerlatrish@gmail.com Humphreys, Sunflower 105999 7 9/19/2025

Bristow Will bristowlaw1966@gmail.com Itawamba 8920 7 3/20/2025 6.75 3/21/2024

Floyd Michele mhfloydlaw@gmail.com Itawamba 9574 7 3/20/2025 6.75 3/21/2024

Bates Jessica Lynn jessica_bates@co.jackson.ms.us Jackson 103985 7 9/19/2025 7 3/20/2025

Broome Christopher christopher_broome@co.jackson.ms.us Jackson 106272 7 9/19/2025 7 3/20/2025

Powell Lexi lexi_powell@co.jackson.ms.us Jackson 106146 7 9/19/2025 7 3/20/2025

Sullivan Cheryl cherylsullivanlaw@gmail.com Jackson 5016 7 9/19/2025 7 3/20/2025

Tally William kevintally@bayspringstel.net Jasper 7424 7 9/19/2025 6.5 9/21/2023

Carter Gabrieal associate@hickmanfondren.com Lafayette 106768 7 9/19/2025 7 3/20/2025

Fondren M. Denise denise@hickmanfondren.com Lafayette 105556 7 3/20/2025 6.75 3/21/2024

McRight Jesse jesse@gfgmlaw.com Lafayette 104518 7 3/20/2025 6.75 3/21/2024

McLelland Marcus marcus@hmlawpllc.com Lamar, Perry 103598 7 9/19/2025

Miller Douglas douglasmillerlaw@gmail.com Lamar 3281 7 9/19/2025

Smith Chasen chase@sheldonparker.com Lamar 106526 7 9/19/2025 6.75 3/21/2024



Amos Roderick rodamos@aol.com Lauderdale 101432 6 9/19/2025 6.75 3/21/2024

Farmer Alexis alexis@afarmerlaw.com Lauderdale 103911 7 9/19/2025

Hosey Diandra diandrahosey@gmail.com Lauderdale 102951 7 3/20/2025 6.75 3/21/2024

Hurtt Stella stellahurttlaw@gmail.com Lauderdale 104325 6 9/19/2025 7 3/20/2025

Ready John readyjohn@bellsouth.net Lawrence 10728 7 3/20/2025

Stennett William williamcstennett@gmail.com Lee 7840 7 9/19/2025 7 9/21/2023

Whitherspoon-
White

Chereka witherspoonlaw@gmail.com Lee 102074 6 3/20/2025 6.75 3/21/2024

Rowley Ben benrowley5@gmail.com Lincoln 104243 7 9/19/2025

Owen David david@lawyerowen.com Lowndes 3963 7 9/19/2025 7 3/20/2025 9 6/29/2024

McQuirter Giulia giulia@mississippi-lawyers.com Madison 106651 6 3/20/2025

McComb Donovan O. mccomb1@hotmail.com Marion 10483 7 3/20/2025 7 9/21/2023

Shackelford Jennifer jennifershackelford40@gmail.com Marshall 10840 6 3/20/2025

Whaley Shaw Lori loriwshaw@smithwhaley.org Marshall 103689 7 3/20/2025

Whaley Smith Amanda awhaley@smithwhaley.org Marshall 100774 7 3/20/2025

Lewis Ashley R. alewis@choctaw.org Neshoba 99868 7 9/19/2025 7 3/20/2025



Fair Leoghain lfairlaw@gmail.com Oktibbeha 105991 7 3/20/2025 6.75 3/21/2024

Mallette Stephanie smallette@gmail.com Oktibbeha, Webster 99200 7 9/19/2025 7 3/20/2025 6.75 3/21/2024

Pearson Mary M. mary@vollorlawfirm.com Oktibbeha 106755 7 3/20/2025

Alexander Tyler tyler@cruselaw.net Pearl River 105507 7 9/19/2025

Tate Jason jasontateatlaw@bellsouth.net Pike 99248 6 3/20/2025

Tucker Timothy B. tuckerlawoffice@gmail.com Pontotoc, Union 100578 7 9/19/2025 6 3/20/2025 6.75 3/21/2024

Clark Nathaniel theclarkfirm@gmail.com Prentiss 103591 7 3/20/2025

Culpepper Jessica jesscarr32@yahoo.com Rankin 102192 7 9/19/2025

Waller Ava avawaller@wallerandwaller.com Rankin 106709 7 3/20/2025 6.75 3/21/2024 6.75 3/21/2024

Briggs Erin eprid@ospd.ms.gov Statewide 102708 7 3/20/2025 6 6/29/2024

Locke Brenda blocke@ospd.ms.gov Statewide 10320 7 9/19/2025 7 3/20/2025

Morgan Jennifer L jmorgan@ospd.ms.gov Statewide 101964 7 9/19/2025 7 3/20/2025

Smith Patricia "Petesy" ppsmith@prodigy.net Statewide 99872 7 3/20/2025

LeSure Milderd J mlesure@att.net Tate 1204 7 3/20/2025 6.75 3/21/2024

Carman Carly carmen.shane@gmail.com Tishomingo 105208 7 3/20/2025 6.75 9/21/2023



Tucker III A. Thomas tomotuckerselden.com Tunica 100983 7 3/20/2025 6.75 3/21/2024

Nelson Pamela pamelanelson_lawoffice@yahoo.com Walthall 9823 7 3/20/2025 6.75 3/21/2024 6.75 3/21/2024

Bryan Jessyca jessycabryanlaw@gmail.com Warren 106788 7 3/20/2025 6.75 9/21/2023

Crews Jami jami@crewsgrady.com Warren 101724 7 9/19/2025

Derivaux Allen aderivaux@aol.com Warren 6059 7 9/19/2025

Franklin Heath heathfranklin@bellsouth.net Washington 99158 6 3/20/2025 6.75 3/21/2024 6.75 3/21/2024

Pigg Kelli keepigg@yahoo.com Winston 106681 7 3/20/2025 6.75 3/21/2024

Howell Cynthia C cchowell.jdrn@gmail.com Yazoo 105492 7 9/19/2025 7 3/20/2025 6.75 3/21/2024

Steen Tracy tracysteenlaw@gmail.com Yazoo 99954 7 9/19/2025 7 3/20/2025


